. Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

September 22, 2016 Legistar Item: 0821-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, September 22, 2016, 2:00 P.M. {(local time),

received bids for Contract 20160040, Sanitary, Storm and Interceptor Sewer Lining, and submits
same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
Musson Brothers, Inc. $1,378,073.65
Visu-Sewer $1,385,421.70

This public works project was estimated at $1,600,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Musson Brothers, Inc. at their base bid of
$1,378,073.65.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$1,000,000.00 — Org-Object 40102-57560, Sanitary Sewers—RWWU Surcharge Fund
S 378,073.65 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
$1,378,073.65 — Total .

Sincerely yours, %
Mark H. Yehlen /
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Ara Molitor



Department of Public Works Pl Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
City Hall (Il Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

730 Washington Avenue

Racine, WI 53403 R Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

262.636.9121 — Public Works

. ; John C. Rooney, P.E.
262.636.9191 -~ Engineering Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/City Engineer
September 22, 2016 0l
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.

Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer 4/\
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown

Contract for 2016 Sewer Main & Lateral Lining Contract #20160040

You received bids on the above contract with Musson Brothers Inc.,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $ $1,378,073.65.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Musson Brothers Inc, at their
bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

2016 Sewer & Lateral lining 20160040

ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
40102 57560 Sanitary Sewers - RWWU Surcharge Fund $1,000,000.00
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $378,073.65

TOTAL: $1,378,073.65




0L°TZY'S8ETS |

S9'EL0'BLETS |

‘|ejo) pig aseg|

00°0v9°65$ 00955 00°006°€95 00095 5901 1 J3UIN-9381d-U|-Pain) YUIM SI9MIS WJ01S Suilsixg JO UOIIeN|IGRYDY-Youl T 9T 9T
05'0SL'VTS$ 05'67% SL'8TT'9Z$ STTES 6€8 31 J3un-32e|d-Ul-paJn) YUM SISMaS wio3s 3ullsix3 JO uolieljigeysy-yaul zT ST ST
00'075'vLS 00'69% 00°002°0L5 00'59% 0801 Ell "|eJale 1amas Aseliues Jo uollelljiqeyay 1oy 38e1004 [euollppy-youl 9 v 121
00°026'€£9S 00°02TeS$ 00'756'T¥9S 00246'CS 91¢C yoe3 (47ST Supnpouy) jesaie 1omas Asenues Juiisix3 Jo uonel|igeyay-youl 9 €T €T
00'00Z9TS 00'S.$ 00'09€'81S 00'58S 91¢ yoez |esa1e7 Asenues Sunsix3 193UU023Y [4% [4*
00°00t'9Z$ 0000Z'TS 00'061°SCS 00°'SYT'TS r44 yoe3 2JMPNIIS INoUBIY) [eid)eT Jamas Alelues T Tt
00'808°95$ 00°€92S 00°000'%SS 00°0S2$ 91¢ yoe3 uodadsu| eiswe) [RI31ET JIMIS AlRliURS (018 o1
0S'vVSvSs 0S'6ETS 00°099'85S 00'0STS T6€ 11 18u17-938|d-Ul-paind Yyum s1amas Azeliues Sunsixg Jo uoney|iqeyay-youi o 6 6
00'Z€E'T6S 05'88$ 00'9/6'S6S 00°€6$ [450) 8 Ell Jaun-ade|d-ul-pain) Yyum s1amas Azenues Sunsix3 Jo uonenigeyay-youl -z 8 8
00'TI¥'1ZS GLL8S 00°0452¢S 05265 474 1 J2up-33.|d-ul-pain) Yyum siamas Asenues Sunsixj Jo uoneniqeyay-youl Iz A i
00'9T0'98$ 0095$ 08'9TE06$ 08'85S 9€ST 41 J2UIT-938|d-U-pain) yum s1amas Asentues Sunnsix3 Jo uoleljiqeyay-youl g1 9 9
0S'vLLTES 05°62$ 00TV PES 00 T€ES 11T Ell J3UI7-938|d-U|-paln) yum siamas Asellues Suilsix3 Jo uonen|igeyay-youi g1 S S
07°€06LTS 08°L25 00°L€88TS ST6TS 9 11 13UI7-998|d-U|-paIn) YUM SI1aMIS Areliues 3uisix3 JO uollel|igeysy-youl o1 14 14
00'207'S0TS 00°€TS 0T'Z9v'0TTS ST'veS LSt Bl Jaur-ede|d-ul-paIn) Yum s1amas AJejjues 3uiisixg Jo uoliel|igeyay-youl g € €
00°00S'€TS 00°005°€ZS | 00°000°STS 00°000'52$ 1 S (s19M3$ 101d32191U] 1dIDXT SI9MS ||v) 0SSTO U011IDS Jad [0J3U0D dlyelt z z
00°005°0Z5 00°00S'0¢S | 00°000CZS 00°000'2¢S T Sl {S1amas 101d92491u]) 0SSTO UO01193S Jad [0J4IU0D) d1yjeid] T T
e _ R - _ el Amuend  wjon uondudsaqg way| 2P0 WD) W) dul] I UOIIBS
13Mas-NsSIA $19Yjo.g UoSSniAl : 13d1 | | I

102 N 00:20 9T02/22/60
10 A1) ‘Sudey 10di|0s
40 Al ‘Buidey LlsumQ
(ZtrrEor#) Jomas 101da21a1u] pue WIoIS ‘AJRlUBS 9TO7



