Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

October 5, 2017
Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar Item: 993-17

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, October 5, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20170043, Storm and Sanitary Sewer Lining, and submits same for your approval.

The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Musson Brothers, Inc. $1,734,439.00
Visu-Sewer $1,769,393.50
Quam Construction Company, Inc. $1,913,791.00
Performance Pipelining, Inc. $1,925,731.00

This public works project was estimated at $1,790,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Musson Brothers, Inc. at their base bid of

$1,734,439.00.
Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$ 399,481.33 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
S 700,000.00 — Org-Object 40101-57560, Sanitary Sewers
S 634,957.67 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
$1,734,439.00 — Total

Sincerely S,

Mark H. Yehlen Ga£
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Dennis Wiser
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Allen Boruch



Department of Public Works P Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.

City Hall I‘l_lrl Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
730 Washington Avenue Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.

Racioe, &V BE08 . I ) Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations
City of Racine, Wisconsin

262.636.9121 — Public Works
. : John C. Rooney, P.E.
262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Engineering

October 6, 2017

TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.

Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering % ¢
RE: Estimated funding breakdown

Contract for 2017 Sewer and Lateral Lining, Contract #20170043
You received bids on the above contract with Musson Brothers Inc., submitting the
low bid in the amount of $1,734,439.00. The estimate for this project was
$1,790,000.00

Funding is available in the following accounts:

2017 Sewer & Lateral lining 20170043

ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $399,481.33
40101 57560 Sanitary Sewers $700,000
60484 57570 Storm Sewers 634,957.67
TOTAL: | $1,734,439.00




00°TEL'STE'TS 00'I6L°ET6TS 0S°E6£'69L°TS 00'6EVPELTS :[e301 pig aseg)|
00°710°2TS 00°Z7S 00°€20°€TS 05°08% 00°€0€E'LTS 0509 00°'SL8°LTS 0579% P saun-a0eid-ur-pauny o1
YUM S19md$ wi03$ Funsixg Jo uoIlel|Igeyay-ydul 8T
007SZ'7LS 00'8€$ 00°58520T$  05'7S$ 00° €8T LLS 05°6€$ 00°'T60°18S 05 T¥S - Jaur-aoe|d-uj-pasn) - .
Y2M SISMIS WwI01S SuiRsIX3 JO UONEY|IGRYSY-Youl T
00'00S'€E0TS  00°09% 00°052'98% 00°05$ 00°SZ0'6TTS  00°69S 00°SZT'ZTIS  00°59$ P Jesmne ;omas Aueyiues o1 or
40 UonEljIgRYSY JOJ 35E100d |BUOIIPPY-Youl 9
00°000°€£T'T$  00°00v'€S | 00°0SL°980°TS  00'0ST'ES | 00'00V°9L0°TS  000TT'ES | 00OVE'SZO'TS  002L67S 50 e (415T Buipnjou)) = 6
|eJa1e7 Jomas Areliues 3unsix3 Jo uonel|igeyay-yaui 9
00°5ZE'67S 00'58$ 00°586°8€$ 00°€TTS 00°SZE'6TS 00°58% 00°'SLLTES 00°56$ Sve  yoeg jesaye Aleyues Bulsixg pauuodssy g 8
00°000°£L$ 00'002°2$ | 00°SL6TSS 00'S8¥'1$ | 00°000°TYS 00°002'T$S | 00°S£0°0FS 00'SYT'TS | s€  yoe3 2JN1ONIIS INOUES|) [RI91€T JaMIS AlejueS £ L
00°055'59% 0006TS 00°'SLP'2ZTS  00°'SSES 00°SZ¥'T65 00°59¢$ 00°052°98% 00°05Z$ SvE  yoe3 uonIadsu| BISWE) [BII1ET JOMIS AlRjiueS 9 9
009T9°2TS 00°8€$ 00°0EY LTS 0525S 00VTIT'ETS 05'6€$ 00vY6'ETS 00 2rs . Jaur-soe|d-ul-pain S "
Yum s1omas Azejues 3uiisix3 jo uoneljiqeyay-youl ST
00'785'655 00Z€$ 00'658'28$ 0SS 00°LLE'29S 05°€€S 00°6€2'79% 0SvES 2981 41 Iaur-adeld-uj-pain) ) ,
Ulim S1omas Emu_:mm m_.__um_xm JO uoie) iqeyay-youl 2
00'768'8€$ 00°82$ 00'6S0°ErS 00°TES 05 TH9°TES 05°€2S$ 00°STLYES 00°52$ T Jaun-a0e|d-uj-pain) c c
Yum s1amas Asenues Sunsixg Jo uonelljigeyay-yaul 0T
00'000'0€Z$  00°S¢S 00°00¥'8vZS  00°£2S 00'009'881$  0S0TS 00°000°£02$  0S5TTS 0026 11 Jaun-ade|d-uj-pain) z .
Yum s1amas Alejues 3unisix3 Jo uonelljiqeysy-youl g
00°000°0S$ 00°000°0S$ | 00°000°0TS 00°000°0T$ | 00°000°0ZS 00°000°0Z$ | 00°000°6TS 00°000°6TS . - (ssoamas sordanuayuy) = .
1d3D0X3 $49M3S ) 0SSTO UOHD3S Jad [043u0D) diyyel )
| uoisusix3 | "0ud uun uoisuada | aaudnun uosuaxy | 3oud uun uojsudlx3y | sauduun %o Voon A opo) | wen | spu
su) ‘Bujuijadid auewopad 4l ‘Aueduio) uonanssuo) wer J3Mas-NSIA *JU] *SOIg UOSSNIAI way | aur | uoides
1@2 Wd 00:Z0 £T0Z/S0/0T
1M “@uidey yo A1) :uo3dt0S
1M ‘auney jo A siaumQ
(9615S5€S#) Sulur Jamas Arejues pue wiolS F00LT0Z




